itution Fees at the time of Admission:

12.1 Institution Fees at the time of Admission : For 1 st Year For 2 nd Year		
12.1 Institution Fees at the	For 1 st Year	
	44.00	===
in the fact	528.00	528.00
dmission fee	200.00	
uition fee (Refundable)	100.00	100.00
Caution Money (Refundable)	100.00	100.00
Cultural	200.00	200.00
Game	100.00	100.00
Library	100.00	100.00
Magazine	50.00	50.00
Research and Seminar	20.00	20.00
SUPW	300.00	300.00
Teacher's Welfare	100.00	100.00
Electricity and Furniture	50.00	50.00
Laboratory	30.00	30.00
A. V. Society	40.00	40.00
Student's Welfare	765.00	765.00
Garden Fund	70.00	
Development Fees for Institution ,	3.00	3.00
Identity Card		2486.00
Insurance Fee Total	2800.00	240010

However, in case of PH candidates, tuition fees and admission fees will be exempted of the following categories of disabled students:

- Blind students who have used Braille for studies
- Deaf candidates with disability of more than 75%
- Orthopedically handicapped students with disability of more than 75%

N.B.: All the Caution Money shall be refunded to the candidate after completion of the course through NEFT or Cheque

12.2 Hostel Fees:

Caution Money (Refundable)	200.00	
Mess advance (Refundable)	600.00	
Seat rent (Seat rent is to be collected in one lot for the session at the time of admission)	576.00	
Electricity and Water Charges	To be decided by the Institution	
Hostel Development fees	500.00	
Mess charges	To be decided by the Institution	

13.0 Interpretation:

Interpretation of any of the rules of admission by the Director, TE and SCERT, Odisha shall be final and binding. If at any point of time, it will be found that the candidate have submitted false information / documents for his / her selection and study, then his / her provisional admission shall be cancelled.

